On [●], our Company had completed the acquisition of the entire issued share capital of CFI
comprising 10,000,000 ordinary shares from OCSB and SGSB for a total purchase
consideration of RM181,501,285. The purchase consideration was wholly satisfied via the
issuance of 181,501,285 new Shares at RM1.00 per Share, in the following manner:

Vendor

Shareholdings in CFI before
Pre-IPO Reorganisation Consideration

No. of shares % RM
No. of new

Shares

OCSB 8,000,000 80.00 145,200,828 145,200,828

SGSB 2,000,000 20.00 36,300,457 36,300,457

Total 10,000,000 100.00 181,501,285 181,501,285

The purchase consideration for the new Shares was arrived at after taking into account the
audited consolidated NA of CFI as at 31 December 2024 amounting to RM181,501,285.

6.1.2.2 Share Split

On [●], our Company had completed the subdivision of one existing Share into five new Shares.
After the Share Split, our Company has 907,511,425 Shares in issue. The effective
shareholding of our existing shareholders in our Company before and after the Share Split is
the same, and is as follows:

Shareholders

Before the Share Split After the Share Split
No. of shares  % No. of shares %

OCSB 145,201,828 80.00 726,009,140 80.00

SGSB 36,300,457 20.00 181,502,285 20.00

Total  181,502,285 100.00 907,511,425 100.00

86

Registration No. 202501015766 (1617181-P)

6.   INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP

6.2 OUR GROUP STRUCTURE

Our shareholders and Group structure before our IPO and after our IPO are set out below:

6.2.1 As at the [LPD] and before our IPO (1)

Notes:

(1) Based on the total number of 907,511,425 Shares as at the [LPD].

(2) Please refer to Section 5.1.2 of this Prospectus for further details of the shareholders of OCSB.

(3) Please refer to Section 5.1.2 of this Prospectus for further details of the shareholders of SGSB.

87

Registration No. 202501015766 (1617181-P)